
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
Fo

r 
th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f 

C
al

if
or

ni
a

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

KYUNG CHO, ET AL., Individually and On
Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated,

Plaintiffs,

    v.

UCBH HOLDINGS, INC., ET AL.,

Defendants.
                                                                           /

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,

    v.

 THOMAS S. WU, et al.,

Defendant.
                                                                           /

No. C 09-04208 JSW

No. C 11-04988 JSW

ORDER REGARDING CASE
MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE
AND FURTHER SETTLEMENT
CONFERENCE

The Court HEREBY LIFTS the stay in Case No. C 09-04208.  Pursuant to Northern

District Local Rule 72-1, both matters are REFERRED Magistrate Judge Beeler for the

purposes of a settlement conference, to be completed, if possible, by no later than July 21, 2015. 

The Court FURTHER ORDERS that the case management conference in Case No. C 11-04988

///

///

///

Zhu v. UCBH Holdings, Inc. et al Doc. 336

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/4:2009cv04208/219289/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/4:2009cv04208/219289/336/
http://dockets.justia.com/


U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
Fo

r 
th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f 

C
al

if
or

ni
a

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2

is continued to, and that a further case management conference in Case No. C 09-04208 shall be

held on, July 31, 2015 at 11:00 a.m.  A joint case management conference statement shall be

due on or before July 24, 2015.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: April 21, 2015                                                                
JEFFREY S. WHITE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE


