1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
7 8	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9	KYUNG CHO, ET AL., Individually and On Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated,	N. G 00 04000 IGW
10 11	Plaintiffs,	No. C 09-04208 JSW
12	v.	
13	UCBH HOLDINGS, INC., ET AL.,	
14	Defendants.	
15		No. C 11-04988 JSW
16	SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	
17	Plaintiff,	ORDER REGARDING CASE
18	v.	MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE AND FURTHER SETTLEMENT
19	THOMAS S. WU, et al.,	CONFERENCE
20	Defendant.	
21		
22	The Court HEREBY LIFTS the stay in Case No. C 09-04208. Pursuant to Northern	
23	District Local Rule 72-1, both matters are REFERRED Magistrate Judge Beeler for the	
24	purposes of a settlement conference, to be completed, if possible, by no later than July 21, 2015.	
25	The Court FURTHER ORDERS that the case management conference in Case No. C 11-04988	
26		
27	///	
28	///	

United States District Court For the Northern District of California

is continued to, and that a further case management conference in Case No. C 09-04208 shall be held on, July 31, 2015 at 11:00 a.m. A joint case management conference statement shall be due on or before July 24, 2015.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: April 21, 2015

JEFF S. WHITE UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE